Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 866.41862X00

102271343 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy that of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1.) Jonathan D. Barry; 2.) Ta Hai Yeh; and Name: Fusion UV Systems, Inc. Address: 910 Clopper Road 3.) Moossa Joseph Arman City: Gaithersburg State: MD Zip: 20878-1357 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Other 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger M Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Other Execution Date: 1) 10/23/02; and 2&3) 10/29/02. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/23/02 & 10/29/02, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached \(\square\) Yes \(\square\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved >> concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, L.L.P. ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If Internal Address: necessary) 1300 North Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800 Arlington, Virginia 22209 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David C. Oren, Reg. No. 38,694 **Date: October 31, 2002** Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <<2>>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO.:

866.41862X00

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to us the ASSIGNOR inventod a certain improvement relating to

×	APPARATUS AND MI	ETHOD FOR POWERING I for Lotters Patent to be filed in th	MULTIPLE MAGNETRON To United States Patent and Trad	S USING A SI emark Office wa	NGLE POWER SUPPLY s executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application Serial No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on		
			88		. designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	Fusion UV Systems, Inc 910 Clopper Road Gaithersburg, MD 2087			
trans inclu reiss the fi hold, may adva anys ampl been	AND ASSIGNOR hereby	for good and valuable considerate gras and legal representatives, the and entinuations thereof, and any ensions thereof, and in and to any in the United States and/or any convention and application, including any and all renewals, relative or appearatining thereto, for an examinations and extensions there all intents and purposes as the Augrees to execute all papers that me to said ASSIGNEE, its assignentials and securing Letters Pate and and securing Letters Pate of the ASSIGNEE, its assigned in the Auguests the Commissione intent, to ASSIGNEE, its assigned in the analysis of the law firm of Antonelli, This in order to comply with the miss assignment is executed by ASSIGNEE, its assigners as a securing the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of the analysis of the assignment is executed by ASSIGNEE, its assignment is assignment is executed by ASSIGNEE, its assignment is assignment is assignment is a consideration and a conside	ay be necessary to file applications	na in the United S to execute any o sue a Letters Pater cordance herewit r to inært on this ad Tradomark Off	ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and dito said invention and application, for, including any and all renewals, according or to accorde with respect to as and logal representatives to have, and any and all Letters Patent which lithe rights, powers, privileges and ters Patent when granted, including usigns and legal representatives, in as the same, if the assignment had not States and foreign countries for said other papers that may be needed in at on said application, and on any and the said application, and on any and hassignment any further identification fice for recordation of this document.
	Jonathan D. Barry		Osophen D. E	any	10/23/02
JUJ	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOIN	TINVENTUR	INVENTOREBIONA	TURE	חאות
	Ta Hai Yeh		Tallerind		10/29/02
2(1)	LUCT NYME OF THIS TOLK!	A∧lilaI⊓M.	INVERTIONAL STREET	DILE	DXIE
	Moossa Joseph Arma	Л	Roma //		29 October 2002
204	FOLE NAME OF FOURTH JOIN	ווטוואמעאן	ANDIR SHUT NAVNI	Oitt	DAIR MOZ
203	PUCC PAME OF FIFTH JUINT IN	O NEW TORK	INVENTORS SIGNA	LDKK.	PATE
20%	FULL NAME OF SIX IN JOINT	d) all talk	INVENTORS STORA	Tilte	I JACI E
JN7	FÜLL NAME OF SGVENTH JOH	INVENTUR	INVENTORS SIGNA	(Olla	DATE
JUN	PULENAMB OF PIGHT HOIN	INVENTOR	VADIK SJOLIAANI	COLLE	אואם
202	FURIENAME OF MINTHESOTT	אַנדוראַנוּא	INVENTORSSIGNA	TURE	PATE
טוב	דאוטניוואיזו זט שאא טוטז		ANDIS SUUTAIVA		
211	TOTAL NAME OF THE VENTER OF		INVENTITIES BIGNA		HAM
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	· · · · · ·	transfer a profession	, res	PATE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0797

DATE

FULL NAME OF TWEETH JUINT INVENTOR